| | | | | , |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (modified) MHO | F 05-10-2 | 2000 | HEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| 4.25. W | | | | Patent and Trademark Offic |
| To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and or copy(ies) thereof. | 101351 | 860 | Please record the | e attached original document(s) |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and | address of rece | iving party(les): |
| Verein zur Förderung der Forschu der Textilwirtschaft | | Name: <u>BA</u> Street Add | SF Aktiengesells dress: | schaft APR 2 5 2000 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance. | | City: Ludy | <u>vigshafen</u> Cour | ntry: <u>Germany</u> |
| X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 20, 2000 | _ Merger _ Change of Name | Additional name | (s) & address(es) att | tached? <u>No</u> |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent r | number(s): | <u> </u> | | |
| If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No. USP 5,443 | .(s): Both U.S. P 3,599 and USP | atents - |
| 5. Name and address of party to wh | | 6. Total num | ber of applicatio | ns and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be r | nailed: | Two | | |
| Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PC</u> Attn: Michael R. Davis , I | | 7. Total fee (| 37 CFR 3.41) | |
| Street Address: 2033 K Street, I | N.W., Suite 800 | X Enclos Author | | o. 37759) ged to deposit account |
| City: <u>Washington,</u> State: <u>DC</u> ZIF | P: <u>20006</u> | | count number: | 23-0975 ge if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE 1 | | cate copy of this pa | ge it paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Stiment and signature. | | | | |
| To e best of my knowledge and bel original document. Michael R. Davis , Reg. No. 25,134 Name of Person Signing | ief, the foregoing information | 1. Dans | <u>April 25</u> Date | i <u>, 2000</u> |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | To | tal number of pa | iges including cover sheet: |
| | Do not detach | this portion | | |
| ZASE AND MENTER AND STATE OF | 1 | - San | EON CANNET TO BE | |
| | | | | • |
| Mail documents to be recorded with reg | ired cover sheet information | : | | |
| | issioner and Assistant Secre Box Assig Washington, D | nments 0.C. 20231 | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample co time for reviewing the document and gat | over sheet is estimated to av hering the data needed, and | erage about 30 completing and r | minutes per docur | ment to be recorded, including uple cover sheet. Send |

comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Verein zur Förderung der Forschung und Entwicklung in der Textilwirtschaft of Wichnergasse 9, A-6800 Feldkirch, Austria is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

- (1) U.S. Letters Patent 5,443,599 entitled PROCESS FOR REDUCTION OF TEXTILE DYESTUFFS issued August 22, 1995 based on an application filed on behalf of Thomas Bechtold and Eduard Burtscher as inventors, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded September 28, 1992 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6281, Frame 0201; and
- (2) U.S. Letters Patent 5,244,549 entitled PROCESS FOR THE REDUCTION OF DYES issued September 14, 1993 based on an application filed on behalf of Thomas Bechtold as the inventor, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded May 30, 1991 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5729, Frame 0947,

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft of D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in both of said U.S. Letters Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said BASF Aktiengesellschaft to said Verein zur Förderung der Forschung und Entwicklung in der Textilwirtschaft, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said Verein zur Förderung der Forschung und Entwicklung in der Textilwirtschaft, by its undersigned duly-authorized representative, hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patents 5,443,599 and 5,244,549 to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, its successors and assigns.

| Signed this _ | Feldkirch | day of | 20.3. | , 2000 |
|-----------------|------------------------|---------|----------|--------|
| | derung der Forschung u | _ | | t |
| Dr. G. Müller | elle e | Fleimi | A Hoole | |
| Γitle: Chairman | | Secreta | trihred) | |

Verein zur Füschung der Forschung und Entwicklass () L. der Temiliwinischaft 6800 fieldkirch, Wichnerg. ?

> PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0071

| Witness: | Waldren | hound | |
|----------|----------|-------|----------|
| · | 0 | | <u> </u> |
| Witness: | Vicustin | · K | |

RECORDED: 04/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0072